



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1735/2024**

DR. IQBAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Abhijit Mishra & Ms.Payal
Bahl, Advs.**

versus

DR. ANIL KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr.Amol Sinha, ASC (Crl.)
with Mr.Kshitiz Garg,
Mr.Ashvini Kumar & Ms.Chavi
Lazarus, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **28.05.2024**

CRL.M.A. 16932/2024 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(CRL) 1735/2024

2. Issue notice.

3. Notice is accepted by Mr.Amol Sinha, learned ASC on behalf of respondent nos.3 and 5. Let notice of this petition be served on the remaining respondents through all permissible modes, returnable on 27th August, 2024.

4. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MAY 28, 2024/rv

Click here to check corrigendum, if any