



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1735/2024**

DR. IQBAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DR. ANIL KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for the State
with Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini
Kumar and Ms. Chavi Lazarus,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

27.08.2024

%

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. It is already 04:30 PM. This Court is not inclined to grant a passover at this juncture.
3. List on 09.12.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 27, 2024

S. Zakir