



\$~138

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 1735/2024

DR. IQBAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhijit Mishra, Ms. Payal Bahl,
Mr. Saurav Singh, Mr. Himanshu
Tomar and Mr. Vikhyat Gupta,
Advocates.

versus

DR. ANIL KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC with Mr.
Kshitiz Garg, Advocate for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

09.12.2024

%

List on 8th April, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024

rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any