



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1735/2024**

DR. IQBAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Payal Bahl, Advocate

versus

DR. ANIL KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

07.08.2025

%

1. It is beyond 05:15pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 11.12.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/as