



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 1735/2024**
DR. IQBAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.
versus

DR. ANIL KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amol singh, ASC (CRIMINAL)
along with Adv. Kshitiz Garg, Adv.
Ashvini Kumar, Adv. Nitish Dhawan,
Adv. Chavi Lazarus, Adv. Manan
Wadhwa,,Adv.Luv Mahajan.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **11.12.2025**

List on 27.04.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025/va